
Official Box Score - Final
Seattle U at Hawaii Softball
02/07/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Seattle U 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 9 14 1 10

Hawaii Softball 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 3 5

Win: Vance,Berkley (2-0) Loss: Pitts,Hannah (1-1) Save: None.

Seattle U 9 (3-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Morris,Avari LF 4 3 3 1 0 0 5 0 0 0
28 Bostedt,Ellie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Ross,Jay 1B 4 1 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
14  Sajec,Jaeden (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Fitch,Taylor 3B 5 2 4 2 0 0 1 3 1 0
24 Spadafora,Karen C 3 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 2
10  Borup,Audrey (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

2  Sin,Ava DH 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Fales,Abbie RF 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Jones,Brooklyn 2B 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
4  Zepeda,Aurora SS 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Hopfer,KJ (SS) 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

8  Kissling,Sophia CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
6  Powell,Mia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Vance,Berkley P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 37 9 14 9 2 3 21 5 1 10

BATTING

2B: Jones (off Fidge); Ross (off Pitts); Zepeda (off Fidge).

HR: Morris (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Pitts); Fitch (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Pitts)

TB: Morris 6; Jones 2; Ross 3; Zepeda 2; Fitch 7. 2-Out RBI: Jones 2; Zepeda; Fitch.

SF: Sin.

Team RISP: 6-14.

Hawaii Softball 3 (4-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

9  AhYat,Milan SS 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0
14  Nagasako,Bailey (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Furtado,Rhea (PH) RF 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
16  Tuiloma,KayaraLeigh (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13  Gibbs,Maycen CF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
12  Telles,Nevaeh (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  McGaughey,Jamie 1B 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 2
21  Murakami,Carys 2B 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 4 0 0
4  Cinzori,Ellyanna DH 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
25 Sasaki,Abby LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
8  Yamamoto,Cierra (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11  Kai,Keely C 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
26 Kochi,Kolbi (PH/C) 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

5  Ichimura,Maya 3B 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
19  MaioSilva,Briana (PH/3B) 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

27 Pitts,Hannah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Fidge,Millie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  MacNeil,Maryn (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Totals 27 3 5 3 2 4 21 5 3 5

BATTING

2B: Murakami (off Vance).

HR: MaioSilva (7th, 1 out, RBI off Vance)

TB: MaioSilva 4; Murakami 3. 2-Out RBI: Murakami 2.

Team RISP: 1-6.

SU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Vance,Berkley (W) 7.0 5 3 3 2 4 29 27 114 73

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 2 4 29 27 114 73

WP: Vance.

GO-FO: Vance 5-12.

HAW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Pitts,Hannah (L) 2.2 5 5 5 2 1 15 12 72 45

15  Fidge,Millie 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 3 3 17 11
1  MacNeil,Maryn (4) 4.0 7 3 1 0 2 22 22 69 43

Totals 7.0 14 9 7 2 3 40 37 158 99

SFA: Pitts. Inher. Rnrs: Pitts 0/2.

GO-FO: Pitts 1-6; Fidge 1-0; MacNeil 5-5.

Umpires: HP: Carlos Santana; 1B: Alec Azim; 2B: ; 3B: Brad Eberhardt.
First Pitch:4:27 PM. Duration:2:29.

Attendance:375

Game was scheduled for 3 PM, now starting at 4:30 PM due to a rain delay.



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Seattle U at Hawaii Softball
02/07/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Seattle U 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 9 14 1 10

Hawaii Softball 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 3 5

Seattle U starters:
1/lf/Morris,Avari; 25/1b/Ross,Jay; 44/3b/Fitch,Taylor; 24/c/Spadafora,Karen; 2/dh/Sin,Ava; 18/rf/Fales,Abbie; 23/2b/Jones,Brooklyn;

4/ss/Zepeda,Aurora; 8/cf/Kissling,Sophia; 22/p/Vance,Berkley;

Hawaii Softball starters:
9/ss/AhYat,Milan; 3/rf/Furtado,Rhea; 13/cf/Gibbs,Maycen; 18/1b/McGaughey,Jamie; 21/2b/Murakami,Carys; 4/dh/Cinzori,Ellyanna;

25/lf/Sasaki,Abby; 11/c/Kai,Keely; 5/3b/Ichimura,Maya; 27/p/Pitts,Hannah;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SU batting

Morris,Avari flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Ross,Jay doubled to left field (3-1 BBFB).

Fitch,Taylor singled up the middle (1-2 KBS); Ross,Jay advanced to third base; Fitch,Taylor advanced to second
base on the throw.

Spadafora,Karen walked (3-2 FKBFFBFBFB).

Sin,Ava sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Ross,Jay scored; Fitch,Taylor advanced to third base;

Spadafora,Karen advanced to second base.

Fales,Abbie flied out to lf (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 1st - HAW batting

AhYat,Milan singled in the infield (0-1 K).

Furtado,Rhea grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 SB); AhYat,Milan advanced to second base.

AhYat,Milan advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Gibbs,Maycen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFBSFFB).

McGaughey,Jamie walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Murakami,Carys doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 BBKF); AhYat,Milan scored; McGaughey,Jamie scored from
first base.

Cinzori,Ellyanna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBFBFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SU 1 2 0 2

HAW 2 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SU batting

Jones,Brooklyn popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 FBKBFF).

Zepeda,Aurora popped up to short (1-1 KB).

Kissling,Sophia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 2nd - HAW batting

Sasaki,Abby grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Kai,Keely struck out (3-3 KKFFBBBS).

Ichimura,Maya struck out (3-3 BSSBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SU 0 0 0 0

HAW 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SU batting

Morris,Avari homered to deep center field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

Ross,Jay lined out to third base (1-2 FFB).

Fitch,Taylor homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BFBBF).

Spadafora,Karen struck out looking (1-2 SBFFK).

Sin,Ava singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Fales,Abbie walked (3-2 SFFBBBFFB); Sin,Ava advanced to second base.

HAW pitching change: Fidge,Millie replaces Pitts,Hannah.

Jones,Brooklyn doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Sin,Ava scored from second base;

Fales,Abbie scored from first base.

Zepeda,Aurora doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 FFFB); Jones,Brooklyn scored from second base.

Kissling,Sophia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBSBF).

Bottom of 3rd - HAW batting

SU defensive substitution: Hopfer,KJ replaces Zepeda,Aurora at ss

AhYat,Milan popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

Furtado,Rhea singled in the infield (2-0 BB).

Gibbs,Maycen popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (2-1 BBK).

McGaughey,Jamie popped up to rf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SU 5 5 0 1

HAW 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - SU batting

HAW pitching change: MacNeil,Maryn replaces Fidge,Millie.

Morris,Avari singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Ross,Jay grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BSB); Morris,Avari advanced to second base.

Fitch,Taylor reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Ichimura,Maya (E5) (0-2 KK); Morris,Avari advanced

to third base on the throw.

Spadafora,Karen singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Morris,Avari scored, unearned; Fitch,Taylor advanced to
second base.

Sin,Ava reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by AhYat,Milan (E6), RBI (2-2 BFSB); Fitch,Taylor scored from
second base, unearned; Spadafora,Karen advanced to second base.

Fales,Abbie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKFBB); Spadafora,Karen advanced to third base;
Sin,Ava advanced to second base.

Jones,Brooklyn struck out (0-3 FFS).

Bottom of 4th - HAW batting

Murakami,Carys singled down the left field line (0-1 K).

Cinzori,Ellyanna walked (3-2 BBKFFBB); Murakami,Carys advanced to second base.

Sasaki,Abby popped up to the pitcher (1-2 FFB).

HAW substitution: Kochi,Kolbi pinch hitting for Kai,Keely.

Kochi,Kolbi fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 KBFFFBF).

HAW substitution: MaioSilva,Briana pinch hitting for Ichimura,Maya.

MaioSilva,Briana fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SU 2 2 2 2

HAW 0 1 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - SU batting

HAW position change: Kochi,Kolbi remains in the game at c

HAW position change: MaioSilva,Briana remains in the game at 3b

Hopfer,KJ popped up to short (1-0 B).

Kissling,Sophia struck out (2-3 BKSBS).

Morris,Avari singled up the middle (0-0).

Ross,Jay singled in the infield (1-0 B); Morris,Avari advanced from first base to third base.

Fitch,Taylor singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Morris,Avari scored; Ross,Jay advanced

to second base.

Spadafora,Karen flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - HAW batting

AhYat,Milan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0).

Furtado,Rhea flied out to lf (0-0).

HAW substitution: Telles,Nevaeh pinch hitting for Gibbs,Maycen.

Telles,Nevaeh reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Fitch,Taylor (E5) (0-0).

HAW substitution: Gibbs,Maycen replaces Telles,Nevaeh at cf, batting 3rd.

McGaughey,Jamie flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SU 1 3 0 2

HAW 0 0 1 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - SU batting

Sin,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Fales,Abbie flied out to rf (0-2 KFF).

Jones,Brooklyn lined out to short (1-2 FKB).

Bottom of 6th - HAW batting

Murakami,Carys flied out to lf (2-2 FBFFB).

Cinzori,Ellyanna struck out (1-3 FFBS).

HAW substitution: Yamamoto,Cierra pinch hitting for Sasaki,Abby.

Yamamoto,Cierra struck out (2-3 BBFKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SU 0 0 0 0

HAW 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - SU batting

HAW substitution: Sasaki,Abby replaces Yamamoto,Cierra at lf, batting 7th.

HAW defensive substitution: Tuiloma,KayaraLeigh replaces Furtado,Rhea at rf

Hopfer,KJ flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB).

SU substitution: Powell,Mia pinch hitting for Kissling,Sophia.

Powell,Mia grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

SU substitution: Bostedt,Ellie pinch hitting for Morris,Avari.

Bostedt,Ellie reached on a fielding error fielding by p by MacNeil,Maryn (E1) (3-2 BBBKF).

SU substitution: Morris,Avari replaces Bostedt,Ellie at lf, batting 1st.

SU substitution: Sajec,Jaeden pinch hitting for Ross,Jay.

Sajec,Jaeden singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Morris,Avari advanced to second base.

Fitch,Taylor singled down the left field line (0-0); Morris,Avari advanced to third base; Sajec,Jaeden advanced to
second base.

SU substitution: Borup,Audrey pinch hitting for Spadafora,Karen.

Borup,Audrey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 KBB); Fitch,Taylor out at second base, ss unassisted.

Bottom of 7th - HAW batting

SU substitution: Ross,Jay replaces Sajec,Jaeden at 1b, batting 2nd.

SU substitution: Spadafora,Karen replaces Borup,Audrey at c, batting 4th.

SU substitution: Kissling,Sophia replaces Powell,Mia at cf, batting 9th.

Kochi,Kolbi lined out to short (1-2 FBS).

MaioSilva,Briana homered to left center, RBI (2-1 BKB).

HAW substitution: Nagasako,Bailey pinch hitting for AhYat,Milan.

Nagasako,Bailey lined out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0).

HAW substitution: Furtado,Rhea pinch hitting for Tuiloma,KayaraLeigh.

Furtado,Rhea grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SU 0 2 1 3

HAW 1 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Seattle U at Hawaii Softball
02/07/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Seattle U 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 9 14 1 10

Hawaii Softball 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 3 5

Seattle U starters:
1/lf/Morris,Avari; 25/1b/Ross,Jay; 44/3b/Fitch,Taylor; 24/c/Spadafora,Karen; 2/dh/Sin,Ava; 18/rf/Fales,Abbie; 23/2b/Jones,Brooklyn;

4/ss/Zepeda,Aurora; 8/cf/Kissling,Sophia; 22/p/Vance,Berkley;

Hawaii Softball starters:
9/ss/AhYat,Milan; 3/rf/Furtado,Rhea; 13/cf/Gibbs,Maycen; 18/1b/McGaughey,Jamie; 21/2b/Murakami,Carys; 4/dh/Cinzori,Ellyanna;

25/lf/Sasaki,Abby; 11/c/Kai,Keely; 5/3b/Ichimura,Maya; 27/p/Pitts,Hannah;

Top of 1st - SU batting

Morris,Avari flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Ross,Jay doubled to left field (3-1 BBFB).

Fitch,Taylor singled up the middle (1-2 KBS); Ross,Jay advanced to third base; Fitch,Taylor advanced to second base on the throw.

Spadafora,Karen walked (3-2 FKBFFBFBFB).

Sin,Ava sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Ross,Jay scored; Fitch,Taylor advanced to third base; Spadafora,Karen advanced to second base.

Fales,Abbie flied out to lf (0-2 KK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - HAW batting

AhYat,Milan singled in the infield (0-1 K).

Furtado,Rhea grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 SB); AhYat,Milan advanced to second base.

AhYat,Milan advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Gibbs,Maycen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFBSFFB).

McGaughey,Jamie walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Murakami,Carys doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 BBKF); AhYat,Milan scored; McGaughey,Jamie scored from first base.

Cinzori,Ellyanna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBFBFFF).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - SU batting

Morris,Avari homered to deep center field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

Ross,Jay lined out to third base (1-2 FFB).

Fitch,Taylor homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BFBBF).

Spadafora,Karen struck out looking (1-2 SBFFK).

Sin,Ava singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Fales,Abbie walked (3-2 SFFBBBFFB); Sin,Ava advanced to second base.

HAW pitching change: Fidge,Millie replaces Pitts,Hannah.



Jones,Brooklyn doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Sin,Ava scored from second base; Fales,Abbie scored from first base.

Zepeda,Aurora doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 FFFB); Jones,Brooklyn scored from second base.

Kissling,Sophia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBSBF).

5 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - SU batting

HAW pitching change: MacNeil,Maryn replaces Fidge,Millie.

Morris,Avari singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Ross,Jay grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BSB); Morris,Avari advanced to second base.

Fitch,Taylor reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Ichimura,Maya (E5) (0-2 KK); Morris,Avari advanced to third base on the throw.

Spadafora,Karen singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Morris,Avari scored, unearned; Fitch,Taylor advanced to second base.

Sin,Ava reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by AhYat,Milan (E6), RBI (2-2 BFSB); Fitch,Taylor scored from second base, unearned;

Spadafora,Karen advanced to second base.

Fales,Abbie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKFBB); Spadafora,Karen advanced to third base; Sin,Ava advanced to second base.

Jones,Brooklyn struck out (0-3 FFS).

2 R, 2 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - SU batting

HAW position change: Kochi,Kolbi remains in the game at c

HAW position change: MaioSilva,Briana remains in the game at 3b

Hopfer,KJ popped up to short (1-0 B).

Kissling,Sophia struck out (2-3 BKSBS).

Morris,Avari singled up the middle (0-0).

Ross,Jay singled in the infield (1-0 B); Morris,Avari advanced from first base to third base.

Fitch,Taylor singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Morris,Avari scored; Ross,Jay advanced to second base.

Spadafora,Karen flied out to cf (1-0 B).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - HAW batting

SU substitution: Ross,Jay replaces Sajec,Jaeden at 1b, batting 2nd.

SU substitution: Spadafora,Karen replaces Borup,Audrey at c, batting 4th.

SU substitution: Kissling,Sophia replaces Powell,Mia at cf, batting 9th.

Kochi,Kolbi lined out to short (1-2 FBS).

MaioSilva,Briana homered to left center, RBI (2-1 BKB).

HAW substitution: Nagasako,Bailey pinch hitting for AhYat,Milan.

Nagasako,Bailey lined out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0).

HAW substitution: Furtado,Rhea pinch hitting for Tuiloma,KayaraLeigh.

Furtado,Rhea grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Seattle U at Hawaii Softball
02/07/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Seattle U 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 9 14 1 10

Hawaii Softball 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 3 5

SEATTLE U SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Morris, Avari
#28 Bostedt, Ellie

lf 4

1

3

0

3

0

1

0

2 #25 Ross, Jay
#14 Sajec, Jaeden

1b 4

1

1

0

2

1

0

0

3 #44 Fitch, Taylor 3b 5 2 4 2

4 #24 Spadafora, Karen
#10 Borup, Audrey

c 3

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

5 #2 Sin, Ava dh 3 1 1 2

6 #18 Fales, Abbie rf 3 1 0 0

7 #23 Jones, Brooklyn 2b 4 1 1 2

8 #13 Hopfer, KJ
#4 Zepeda, Aurora

ss 2

2

0

0

0

1

0

1

9 #8 Kissling, Sophia
#6 Powell, Mia

cf 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 37 9 14 9
Runs 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 9
Hits 2 0 5 2 3 0 2 14
Errors 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
LOB 2 0 1 2 2 0 3 10

SU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Vance,Berkley (W) 7.0 5 3 3 2 4 29 27 114 73

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 2 4 29 27 114 73

WP: Vance.

GO-FO: Vance 5-12.

F8

*

HR8
1RBI

1BMIE 1BMI 1

2B 7 L5

*

G1-3

*

1B5 1B LS

1BMI HR 7
1RBI

E5T 1B LS
1RBI

1B 7OUT

*

BB KL

*

1B 7
1RBI
E

F8

*

FC6U

1RBI

*

1BMI 6
1RBI

G4-3

*

F7

*

BB G4-3

*

F9

*

P4

*

2B8

*

L6

*

P6

*

2B9
1RBI

P6

*

F9

*

G4-3

*

G4-3

* *

G3U

*



Seattle U at Hawaii Softball
02/07/2026 at Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium (Honolulu, HI)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Seattle U 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 9 14 1 10

Hawaii Softball 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 3 5

HAWAII SOFTBALL SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Nagasako, Bailey
#9 Ah Yat, Milan

PH 1

3

0

1

0

1

0

0

2 #3 Furtado, Rhea
#16 Tuiloma, Kayara-Leigh

PH 4

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

3 #13 Gibbs, Maycen
#12 Telles, Nevaeh

cf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #18 McGaughey, Jamie 1b 2 1 0 0

5 #21 Murakami, Carys 2b 3 0 2 2

6 #4 Cinzori, Ellyanna dh 2 0 0 0

7 #25 Sasaki, Abby
#8 Yamamoto, Cierra

lf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #26 Kochi, Kolbi
#11 Kai, Keely

c 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #19 Maio-Silva, Briana
#5 Ichimura, Maya

3b 2

1

1

0

1

0

1

0

Totals 27 3 5 3
Runs 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Hits 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 5

HAW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Pitts,Hannah (L) 2.2 5 5 5 2 1 15 12 72 45
15  Fidge,Millie 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 3 3 17 11
1  MacNeil,Maryn (4) 4.0 7 3 1 0 2 22 22 69 43

Totals 7.0 14 9 7 2 3 40 37 158 99

SFA: Pitts. Inher. Rnrs: Pitts 0/2.

GO-FO: Pitts 1-6; Fidge 1-0; MacNeil 5-5.

1B WP P7

*

FF7

*

L7

*

G5-3

*

1B F7

*

G6-3

*

G5-3

*

P9

*

5

BB P9

*

F8

*

2B 7 1B 7 F7

*

G4-3

*

BB

*

G5-3

*

P1

* *

*

FF3

*

L6

*

*

FF5

*

HR 7
1RBI


